

**Green Springs Volunteer Fire Department** 

120 Catherine St. PO BOX 475

Green Springs, Ohio 44836

## T B CONTRACT OF CONTRACT ON CONTRACT OF CO

## QUEEN'S CONTEST AGENDA

Friday, June 17<sup>th</sup>, 2016

Contest will be held at the Green Springs School. The school is located at 420 N. Broadway St.

**REGISTRATION:** 11:00 am to 1:00 pm at the Green Springs School (casual clothes).

**INTERVIEW:** We will begin <u>promptly at 1:30 pm</u> with a three to four minute, one-on-one, closed-tothe public interview with the judges. This is a way for the judges to get to know you and find out a little bit about you. You will be required to wear an interview style outfit. NO JEANS PLEASE! This interview is important and will be a <u>major</u> score in the judging process.

**REHEARSAL:** From 3:00 pm to 4:00 pm. You will be shown where to enter, sit and participate during the contest.

**OPEN TO THE PUBLIC CONTEST:** Begins **promptly at 5:00pm** in the Green Springs School. All contestants will introduce themselves by saying their full name, age, parents' names, the fire department they are representing, future goals, hobbies and school activities. Contestants will be required to wear a formal dress. Ten contestants will be chosen to continue after this portion. The remaining contestants will observe the rest of the contest.

Next will be the final round. Each contestant will be required to pull a question out of a bowl to answer. Answers will be limited to 5 minutes. When finished, they will be escorted back to their seat. This will continue until all ten contestants are finished answering.

While the judges are tallying the votes for the Queen's contest, The Green Springs Fire Dept. will be awarding a trophy and a \$100.00 savings bond for the best 100 word essay which was handed in with the entry form.

The judges will then pick the 4<sup>th</sup> runner-up, 3<sup>rd</sup> runner-up, 2<sup>nd</sup> runner-up, 1<sup>st</sup> runner-up and the 2016 N.O.V.F.A. QUEEN. Crown, trophies and money will be awarded at this time. The Queens' Parade will immediately follow the contest.

**PARADE:** Queen's Parade will immediately follow the conclusion of the contest.

**MEETING:** Winners must attend the N.O.V.F.A. annual meeting on Saturday morning, June 18<sup>th</sup>, 2016 at 9:00 am.